



City of Mt. Vernon

1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mvn.net

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

## **AGENDA**

City of Mt. Vernon Special Council Meeting City Hall – 1100 Main St.

Via Teleconference: (646) 749-3122 Access Code: 613-435-021

> Friday, April 3, 2020 10:30 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Visitors/Citizen Request/Addresses from the Audience
- 3. Resolution to enter into an agreement for the purchase of electricity for City facilities
- 4. Resolution to enter into a Development Agreement between the City of Mt. Vernon and Jung Properties LLC
- 5. Discussion of Downstate Small Business Stabilization Program grant application and funding limits
- 6. Review and discuss the proposed 2020-2021 budget
- 7. Executive Session
- 8. Adjournment